# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jurg TSCHOPP	07/17/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Apoxis S.A.
Street Address:	22, Chemin Des Croisettes
City:	Epalinges
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1066

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60058631
Application Number:	60084422
Application Number:	09522436
Application Number:	10303502
Application Number:	11396907

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371 2600 Email: jheider@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2159.0680003/EKS/J-H
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie A. Heider

PATENT REEL: 018068 FRAME: 0783

500135916

Total Attachments: 2 source=21590680003 Tschopp Assignment#page1.tif source=21590680003 Tschopp Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018068 FRAME: 0784

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, I, <u>Jurg TSCHOPP</u>, of <u>Epalinges</u>, <u>Switzerland</u> hereby assign to <u>Apoxis S.A.</u>, a corporation of <u>Switzerland</u> having a place of business at:

22, Chemin Des Croisettes 1066 Epalinges, Switzerland,

and its successors and assign (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent described in detail in Schedule A, annexed hereto and made part hereof, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign utility patents and patent applications, including continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filling date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE: <u>27 July</u> 2006 Ju	arg TSCHOPP
Witnessed before me:	
Signature:  Print Name: Françoix Fleysyman  Address: UNIL DB  Date: July 19, 2006	Signature: Thome-Miazza  Print Name: Margot Thome-Miazza  Address: UNIL, DB  Date: July 1944, 2006
l '	(

Assignment Page 1 of 2

## **SCHEDULE A**

# UNITED STATES PATENTS, UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS AND INTERNATIONAL APPLICATIONS THAT DESIGNATE THE UNITED STATES

	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
1.	60/058,631	09/12/1997		
2.	60/084,422	05/06/1998		
3.	09/522,436	03/09/2000		
4.	10/303,502	11/22/2002		
5.	11/396,907	04/04/2006		

Assignment Page 2 of 2

548211\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 08/08/2006** 

**REEL: 018068 FRAME: 0786**